



2023 PROGRAM FEE SCHEDULE

		Resident		Non Resident	
CLUBHOUSE		Hourly	Daily	Hourly	Daily
Upstairs		\$100	\$500	\$175	\$800
Downstairs		\$100	\$500	\$175	\$800
Entire Building		\$150	\$950	\$200	\$1,300
**Cleaning Fee of \$300		\$300	\$300	\$300	\$300
Alcohol Fee of \$200		\$200	\$200	\$200	\$200
Damage Fee of \$1000		\$1,000	\$1,000	\$1,000	\$1,000
PORTER WAY PARK PAVILION		Half Day	Full Day	Half Day	Full Day
Rental Fees		\$50	\$80	\$80	\$120
Cleaning/Damage Deposit of \$100					
LAKESIDE GAZEBO		Half Day	Full Day	Half Day	Full Day
Rental Fees		\$50	\$80	\$80	\$120
Cleaning/Damage Deposit of \$100					
BOAT REGISTRATION		Annual Permit			
Permit		\$5			
CEMETERY		Resident	Non Resident		
Standard Plot		\$400	\$800		
Infant Plot		\$250	\$400		
Cremation Plot		\$250	\$400		
Open/Close Weekday		\$450	\$450		
Open/Close Weekend		\$650	\$650		
Open/Close Cremation		\$150	\$150		
SWIMMING POOL		Resident	Non Resident		
Daily Admissions		\$3	\$4		
Punch Card - 20 visits		\$50	\$70		
Season Pass - Individual		\$65	\$90		
Season Pass - 2 Individuals		\$115	\$165		
Season Pass Family - additional per individual		\$20	\$25		
Pool Party - up to 20		\$53	\$75		
Pool Party - additional per individual		\$3	\$4		
Swim Lessons		\$35	\$35		
Swim Team		\$90	\$90		
GOLF COURSE		9 Holes	18 Holes	Season Pass	Pass Fee
Weekday - Adult		\$14	\$23	Adult Pass	\$600
Weekday - Minor		\$5	\$23	Spouse Pass	\$550
Weekend - Adult		\$19	\$28	Senior 65+ Pass	\$450
Weekend - Minor		\$5	\$28	Junior Pass	\$300
***Cart		\$8	\$14		\$250
Clubs		\$1	\$2		
Trail Fee		\$4	\$6		
Punch Card - 20 Rounds		Weekday	Weekend		
No Cart		\$180	\$220		
With Cart		\$300	\$340		
Senior 65+ no Cart		\$150	\$190		
Senior 65+ with Cart		\$270	\$310		

2023 Fee Changes

**Increase cleaning fee for Clubhouse from \$150 to \$300

***Increase cart fees from \$6 for 9 holes to \$8 and \$12 for 18 holes to \$14